
Elected Officer First Name Last Name Primary Email Primary Phone
President Adrianne M. Callahan president@bigrv.org 773-350-2560
Vice President
1st Vice President Bruce Nash bruce.nash@bigrv.org 773-215-7237
2nd Vice President James Somerville communications@bigrv.org 330-819-8600
3rd Vice President
Secretary ShaLonda Lang secretary@bigrv.org 234-244-7222
Treasurer April White treasurer@bigrv.org 615-516-5415
Assistant Treasurer
Correspondence Secretary Sandra Kennedy sandra.kennedy@bigrv.org 269-967-3258

Directors
Patricia Thompson patricia.thompson@bigrv.org 708-717-3330
Shirron Brown-Mills shirron.brown-mills@bigrv.org216-534-2510

2022-2023 Standing Committee Chairs
Parlimentarian/Chaplain Honorable Dr. Ethel Crisp ethel.crisp@bigrv.org 312-282-5600
Historian/Librarian Sandra Chapman-Williams sandra.chapman@bigrv.org 269-589-9055
Bylaws Gretchen Gentry-Shivers gretchen.shivers@bigrv.org 614-266-6519
Program & Planning Lashana Sims lashana.sims@bigrv.org 312-210-5367
Communications & Public Relations James Somerville communications@bigrv.org 330-819-8600
Legislative Review Honorable Oscar L. Williams olwjr325@aol.com 217-554-4866
Membership Sandra Kennedy sandra.kennedy@bigrv.org 269-967-3258
Evaluation
Legal Review
Training Tracey Brumfield Tracey.brumfield@bigrv.org 312-320-1442
Finance LaToya Smith latoya.smith@biglakeerie.org
AE/EEO Honorable Mary E Watkins mgranj1@sbcglobal.net 219-741-8261
Health and Wellness Rosie Worles-Gentry rosie.worles-gentry@bigrv.org
Military Veterans Emphasis Program Damon Smith mrdzs@att.net (210) 838-8666
Thomas A. Walton Scholarship
Webmaster Irvin Walker irvin.walker@aol.com

2023 National Nominating Committee
Donna Howard donna.howard@bigrv.org
Gloria Hill hillgloria9@aol.com

Other Committees/Regional POC 

National Resolutions Committee Gretchen Gentry-Shivers gretchen.shivers@bigrv.org 614-266-6519
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